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Dear Sirs/Madams:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Amended General Rate Application -
Expert Reports

Enclosed are the pre-filed expert reports of:

1.

	

Mr, Brad Rolph - Evaluating the Pricing for Affiliate Common Services, Common
Expenses and Corporate Services, June 1, 2015

2. Dr. John Wilson - Updated Report to The Newfoundland and Labrador Board of
Commissioners of Public Utilities on Cost Allocation and Rate Design Issues in the
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro ("Hydro") November 10, 2014 Amended General
Rate Application

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or the Board's
Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui Glynn, e-mail, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781.

/cpj

c.c.c.

	

Newfoundland& Labrador Hydra
Mr. Fred Cass, E-mail: fcass@airdberlis.com
NLH Regulatory, E-mail; NL] IRegulatory cr nlh, nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail lobrien@curtisdawe.nf.ca
Consumer Advocate
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle.ea
Mr. Doug Bowman, E-mail: edbowman@netzero.net
Industrial Customer Group
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail; dporter@pa-law.ca
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpaltner.com
Towns ofLabrador City,%buslt, HappyValley-Goose Bay and North West River
Mr. Edward Hearn Q.C., E-mail: miller&hearn@crrstv.net
Ms. Melanie Dawe, E-mail: mdawe c@bfina-law.com
InnuNation
Mr, Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw,com
Nnnatsiavut Government
Mr. Torn Sheldon, E-mail; temsheldon@nunatsiavut.com
Ms. Christina Goldhar , E-mail_ Christina_goldhar@nunatsiavut.com
Mr. Christopher Henderson, E-mail: ehenderson@lumosenergy.com

Cheryl 131undon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel.: 709-726-8601), E-Mail: eblundon@pub.nl.ca
Website: www.pub.nl.ca


	page 1
	page 2

